		RECEIPT N 49-04052		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		STATE CLE 20141020		NUMBER (If applicable)
LEAD AGENCY CITY OF PETALUMA	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	•	DATE 04/05/20)23
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SONOMA		and the state of t	DOCUME 23-0405	NT NUMBER i-02
PROJECT TITLE CITY OF PETALUMA HOUSING ELEMENT 6TH CYC	LE	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CITY OF PETALUMA	PROJECT APPLICANT E	EMAIL	PHONE N (707) 77	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 11 ENGLISH ST	CITY PETALUMA	STATE CA	ZIP CODE 94952	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ Stat	te Agency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co		\$3,839.25 \$2,764.00 \$1,305.25	\$ \$ \$	
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource □ County documentary handling fee □ Other 	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ \$ \$	\$50.00
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL I	RECEIVED	\$	\$50.00
101	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NO Montes Lopez, Depu			r

This notice was posted on 04/05/2023 and will remain posted for a period of thirty days through 05/06/2023

Doc No.49-04052023-102

Deva Marie Proto, County Clerk BY: Autol
Julio Montes Lopez, Deputy Clerk

Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To: Office of Planning and Researd U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: City of Petaluma Address: 11 English St Petaluma, CA 94952 Contact: Olivia Ervin Phone: 707-778-4556
County Clerk County of: Sonoma Address: 585 Fiscal Dr Santa Rosa, CA 95403		Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of D Resources Code.	Petermination in complia	Contact:Phone: ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearin	ghouse): 2014102018
Project Title: City of Petaluma He	ousing Element 6th Cycle	
Project Applicant: City of Petalur	na, 11 English St. Petalui	ma, CA 94952
Project Location (include county)	: Citywide, City of Petalun	na, Sonoma County
Project Description:		
State's 6th Cycle Regional Hous planning period runs from Janua	ing Needs Assessment (f iry 31, 2023 through Janu ry and demonstrates how	y of Petaluma Housing Element as part of the RHNA) allocation. For Petaluma, the 6th Cycle ary 31, 2031. The Housing Element Update the City plans to meet its 6th Cycle RHNA cal development are proposed.
	ity of Petaluma, City Cour ■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	has approved the above sponsible Agency)
described project on 3/30/2023 (date) described project.		e following determinations regarding the above
 ■ A Negative Declaration was 3. Mitigation measures [were 4. A mitigation reporting or moniton 5. A statement of Overriding Con 6. Findings [were were no This is to certify that the final EIR	Report was prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a concoring plan [was was siderations [was was t] made pursuant to the part with comments and resp	pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project.
negative Declaration, is available https://cityofpetaluma.org/housi	ngelement	
Signature (Public Agency):	ruvu Ervin	Title: Olivia Ervin, Principal Planner
Date: 3/30/2023		ved for filing at OPR:

Deva Marie Proto Sonoma County

County Clerk, Recorder, Assessor

585 Fiscal Drive, Suite 103 Santa Rosa, CA 95403 (707) 565-3800 sonomacounty.ca.gov/CRA

Receipt: 23-15173

Product Name **Extended FISH** CLERK FISH AND WILDLIFE FILING \$50.00 # Pages 4 49-04052023-102 Document # CITY OF PETALUMA Document Info: Filing Type ND No F&W Fee- prev paid (requires copy) true

Total \$50.00 Tender (On Account) \$50.00

Account# 5223

Account Name CITY OF PETALUMA Customer Name **EVELYN ELLIS** Balance \$2,964.00

> Tell us how we're doing!! Text SURVEY to 707-755-6777 (standard text msg rates may apply) Dejenos saber como fue su servicio!!

Texte la palabra SURVEY a 707-755-6777 (cargos por mensajes de texto pueden aplicarse)

4/5/23 1:32 PM jmontes

Clerk

		RECEIPT 49-0403	NUMBER: 2023-098		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEA	RLY.	STATE CL 2014012		SE NUMBER (If applicable)	
LEAD AGENCY CITY OF PETALUMA	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE 04/03	/2023	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SONOMA			ľ	MENT NUMBER 103-01	
PROJECT TITLE CITY OF PETALUMA HOUSING ELEMENT 6TH	CYCLE				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CITY OF PETALUMA	PROJECT APPLICANT	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER (707) 778-4556	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 11 ENGLISH ST	CITY PETALUMA	STATE CA	ZIP CC 94953		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	su	ate Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payme Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)	·	\$3,839.25 \$2,764.00 \$1,305.25	\$ \$ \$	\$2,764.00	
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash rece ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Re ☐ County documentary handling fee ☐ Other PAYMENT METHOD:	esources Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ \$	\$50.00 \$2,814.00	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☒ Other SIGNATURE	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED	RECEIVED	\$ TLE	y , = =	
x Pop	Betsy Penn, Deputy Cour	ity Clerk-Re	corder		

This notice was posted on 04/03/2023 and will remain posted for a period of thirty days through 05/04/2023

Notice of Determination Doc No.49-04032023-098

Appendix D

То:	
	From:
Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Public Agency: <u>City of Petaluma</u> Address: <u>11 English St</u>
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 1	Petaluma, CA 94952
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 958	Contact; Olivia Ervin
T County Clark	Phone: 707-778-4556
County Clerk County of: Sonoma	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address: 585 Fiscal Dr Santa Rosa, CA 95403	Address:
	Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in cor Resources Code.	mpliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Cl	earinghouse): 2014012018
Project Title: City of Petaluma Housing Element 6th C	Cycle
Project Applicant: City of Petaluma, 11 English St. Pe	etaluma, CA 94952
Project Location (include county): Citywide, City of Pe	taluma, Sonoma County
Project Description:	
The project consists of a comprehensive update to the State's 6th Cycle Regional Housing Needs Assessment planning period runs from January 31, 2023 through includes a housing sites inventory and demonstrates allocation. However, no formal land use changes or page 10 to	ent (RHNA) allocation. For Petaluma, the 6th Cycle January 31, 2031. The Housing Element Update how the City plans to meet its 6th Cycle RHNA
This is to advise that the The City of Petaluma, City (Lead Agency or	Council has approved the above Responsible Agency)
described project on 3/30/2023 and has mad (date)	de the following determinations regarding the above
described project.	
1. The project [will will not] have a significant e 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared A Negative Declaration was prepared for this properties. 3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was a 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was a 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to a	for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. roject pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. a condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.
1. The project [will will not] have a significant e 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared A Negative Declaration was prepared for this pr 3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was a 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was a 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to a 7. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and negative Declaration, is available to the General Public https://cityofpetaluma.org/housingelement	for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. roject pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. a condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project. the provisions of CEQA. responses and record of project approval, or the ic at:
1. The project [will will not] have a significant e 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared A Negative Declaration was prepared for this properties. B. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was a 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was a 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to a 7. This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and negative Declaration, is available to the General Publication.	for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. roject pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. a condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project. the provisions of CEQA. responses and record of project approval, or the ic at:

Sonoma County County Clerk, Recorder, Assessor

585 Fiscal Drive, Suite 103 Santa Rosa, CA 95403 (707) 565-3800 sonomacounty.ca.gov/CRA

Receipt: 23-14648

Product

Name

Extended

FISH

CLERK FISH AND WILDLIFE FILING

\$2,814.00

Pages Document # 1

Document # Document Info:

49-04032023-098

Filing Type

CITY OF PETALUMA

No F&W Fee- prev paid (requires copy)

ND false

Total

Balance

\$2,814.00

Tender (On Account)

5223

\$2,814.00

Account# Account Name

JZZJ

ΦΖ,

Customer Name

CITY OF PETALUMA

EVELYN LEWIS \$2,914.00

Tell us how we're doing!!
Text SURVEY to 707-755-6777
(standard text msg rates may apply)

Dejenos saber como fue su servicio!! Texte la palabra SURVEY a 707-755-6777 (cargos por mensajes de texto pueden aplicarse)

4/3/23 1:44 PM bpenn

Clerk